

WISCONSIN STATE SENATE P. O. Box 7882 Madison, WI 53707-7882

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: January 6, 2025

CONTACT: Kylie Coffin, 608-266-0751

SEN. KEYESKI SWORN IN AS SENATOR OF 14th SENATE DISTRICT, ANNOUNCES COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS

MADISON – Today, Senator Sarah Keyeski (D-Lodi) was sworn in as the State Senator for Wisconsin's 14th Senate District. Keyeski released the following statement:

"It is a true honor and a privilege for me to be sworn in as the Senator for the 14th Senate District today. As I took the oath of office, I was filled with gratitude and pride that the people of the 14th Senate District have entrusted me to be their voice in the State Capitol. This is a great responsibility and one that I am humbled to be chosen for. I cherish the opportunity to serve and strive to uplift each of the communities in my district."

Senator Keyeski was appointed by Senate Democratic Leader Dianne Hesselbein as the Ranking Democrat on the Senate Committee on Mental Health, Substance Abuse Prevention, Children & Families. Keyeski will also be a member of the Senate Committee on Agriculture & Revenue and the Senate Committee on Education.

"When I was campaigning this fall, I heard from folks all across the 14th Senate District about the issues that matter most to them. Among these were improving support for our small, rural communities; investing in mental health services and facilities; protecting and improving our public education system; and providing access to affordable childcare. I am thrilled that my specific committee assignments will allow me to work directly on these issues that are important both to my district and to me personally.

"As I begin my work as a State Senator, working collaboratively across the aisle is one of my top priorities. I am committed to advocating for commonsense, bipartisan solutions to the issues facing South Central Wisconsin and providing excellent service to constituents of the 14th Senate District. I am eager to get to work and engage on the important issues that will come before us during the 2025-26 Legislative Session."

Senator Keyeski was recently elected to serve the 14th Senate District, which includes all of Richland and Sauk counties and parts of Adams, Columbia, Dane, Juneau, and Vernon counties. Keyeski has been a Licensed Professional Counselor for the past 25 years and is the founder of a local non-profit entity, "Lift Lodi." Keyeski lives in Lodi, Wisconsin. She is married and has six children.